

Terms and Condition for Voting in the "TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN EUROPE" Competition

1. General Terms and Conditions

- 1.1. These regulations for voting in the "TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN EUROPE" Competition, hereinafter referred to as the "Competition," define the terms and conditions for participating in the voting.
- 1.2. The Competition is organized by SPORT CROWN PSA, hereinafter referred to as the "Organizer," with its registered office in Poland, at ul. Cechowa 63, 30-614, Kraków, Poland the owner of the "Skicrown.eu" brand.
- 1.3. During the Competition period, the content of these regulations will be available on the website www.skicrown.eu
- 1.4. The objective of the Competition is to promote active skiing and determine the most popular ski resorts in Europe in the following categories:
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN EUROPE
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN AUSTRIA
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN CZECH REPUBLIC
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN FRANCE
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN GERMANY
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN ITALY
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN POLAND
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN SLOVAKIA
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN SLOVENIA
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN SPAIN
- TOP FAVORITE SKI RESORTS IN SWITZERLAND

2. Competition Duration

- 2.1. Competition participants have the opportunity to vote for their favorite ski resorts in Europe <u>from November 15, 2023, at 10:00 AM to January 8, 2024, at 11:59 PM.</u>
- 2.2. The Competition results will be published till January 17, 2024, on the website www.skicrown.eu

3. Competition Participants

- 3.1. A Competition participant, hereinafter referred to as the "Participant," can be any person who has reached the legal age according to the laws of the country where they reside permanently.
- 3.2. Employees of the Competition Organizer are excluded from the Competition.

4. Voting Rules

- 4.1. Each Competition participant can vote once for 2 to 9 ski resorts nominated for the Competition.
- 4.2. The nominations in the Competition include the largest ski resorts in 10 European countries, as listed in the TOP BIGGEST SKI RESORTS IN 10 EUROPEAN COUNTRIES rankings, compiled by the owner of the skicrown.eu brand.
- 4.3. Voting for a favorite ski resort involves three steps:
- I. Selecting countries: from 2 to 9.
- II. Selecting ski resorts: from 2 to 9.
- III. Accepting the regulations and submitting the voting form. In this step, the Participant will be asked to provide their age, country of residence, and email address if they wish to receive prizes.
- 4.4. Each participant who completes and confirms their email address will receive the following prizes by email:
- Discount code for renting ski equipment through the website https://alpinresorts.com
- E-book: TOP 100 ski runs on 20 European glaciers
- Access to the TOP 10 BIGGEST SKI RESORTS IN EUROPE ranking and the 10 rankings of the largest ski resorts in Europe, divided into 10 countries.
- 4.5. Prizes are not exchangeable for other prizes or cash equivalents.

5. Personal Data Processing

5.1. All methods of collecting and using personal data are defined in the Privacy and Cookies Policy available on the website: www.skicrown.eu

6. Other Provisions

- 6.1. Participation in the Competition is free and voluntary.
- 6.2. The Organizer reserves the right to amend the Competition Regulations without specifying a reason.